## ESTD: 1972

## INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

## PUB KAMRUP COLLEGE BAIHATA CHARIALI, KAMRUP, ASSAM

Date: 26-05-2022

## **NOTICE**

This is for the information of all the dignitaries of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and all the teaching and non-teaching staff of Pub Kamrup College that a joint meeting of IQAC and teaching and non-teaching Staff has been convened to discuss the preparation & submission of IIQA and SSR. You are all hereby asked to be present in the meeting on the date, time and venue mentioned below.

Date: 27/05/2022

Time: 2.00 pm

Venue: E Resource Centre

Dr. Bhupen Kumar Sarma

Principal

Pub Kamrup College

Principal Pub Kamrup College P.O. Baihata Chariali Dr. Dipen Bezbaruah

26/05/2022

Coordinator, IQAC

Pub Kamrup College

Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell Pub Kamrup College